



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH
AT AMARAVATI**

Bench
Sr.No:-
LM-1
[3483]

WRIT PETITION NO: 16238 of 2025

Vijaya Durga Vegetables Marchants and others

...Petitioners

Vs.

The Authorized Officer and another

...Respondents

Advocate for Petitioners : Mr. G. Arun Showri appearing vice
Mr. Ravi Teja Gude

Advocate for Respondents : -

**CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR
SRI JUSTICE RAVI CHEEMALAPATI**

DATE : 01st July 2025

P C :

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks some time to amend the cause title to incorporate Cholamandalam Investment and Finance Company Limited as party respondent in this Writ Petition.

List on 03.07.2025.

DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR, CJ

RAVI CHEEMALAPATI, J

kbs