

23. WP-16238-2025

VIJAYA DURGA VEGETABLES MERCHANTS

Vs

THE AUTHORIZED OFFICER

Present: Mr. Sai Sandeep, Advocate representing
Mr. Ravi Teja Gude, Advocate for Petitioner.

Mr. Kunuku Rajesekhar and
Mr. Hemadri V.S.S.R.R. Chandrakanth, Advocates for
Respondent Nos.1 and 2.

Counter has not been filed.

Learned counsel for Respondents has submitted that certain relevant documents, which are required for insurance claim, have not been forthcoming from the petitioners.

During course of hearing, it is agreed between parties that petitioners/ one of the petitioners on behalf of all, shall remain present at the office of Respondent No.2 on 10.04.2026 at 11.00 A.M. to provide all relevant documents as sought by respondents for this purpose and to explore amicable resolution.

At request, adjourned to 22.04.2026.

(LISA GILL)
JUDGE

(NINALA JAYASURYA)
JUDGE

Date: 08.04.2026
MS