

16. WP-16238-2025

VIJAYA DURGA VEGETABLES MERCHANTS
Vs
THE AUTHORIZED OFFICER

Present: Mr. Ravi Teja Gude, Advocate for Petitioner.

Mr. Hemadri V.S.S.S.R.R. Chandrakanth, Advocate for
Respondent Nos.1 and 2.

At request of learned counsel for Respondent Nos.1 and 2,
adjourned to 24.04.2026.

(LISA GILL)
JUDGE

(NINALA JAYASURYA)
JUDGE

Date: 22.04.2026
MS